
 
 
 

THE SINGER’S  
MUSICAL THEATRE  

ANTHOLOGY 
 

SERIES GUIDE  
AND INDEXES  

FOR ALL VOLUMES 
 

• Alphabetical Song Index 
• Alphabetical Show Index 

 
 

 
 



Key 
 

      Book Only  Accompaniment Book/ 
                         CDs  Accompaniment CDs 
 
S1 = Soprano, Volume 1    00361071 00740227 00000483 
S2 = Soprano, Volume 2    00747066 00740228 00000488 
S3 = Soprano, Volume 3    00740122 00740229 00000493 
S4 = Soprano, Volume 4    00000393 00000397 00000497 
S5 = Soprano, Volume 5    00001151 00001157 00001162 
ST = Soprano, Teen’s Edition   00230043 00230051 00230047 
S16 = Soprano, 16-Bar Audition   00230039 
 
M1 = Mezzo-Soprano/Belter, Volume 1  00361072 00740230 00000484 
M2 = Mezzo-Soprano/Belter, Volume 2  00747031 00740231 00000489 
M3 = Mezzo-Soprano/Belter, Volume 3  00740123 00740232 00000494 
M4 = Mezzo-Soprano/Belter, Volume 4  00000394 00000398 00000498 
M5 = Mezzo-Soprano/Belter, Volume 5  00001152 00001158 00001163 
MT = Mezzo-Soprano/Belter, Teen’s Edition 00230044 00230052 00230048 
M16 = Mezzo-Soprano/Belter, 16-Bar Audition 00230040 
 
T1 = Tenor, Volume 1    00361073 00740233 00000485 
T2 = Tenor, Volume 2    00747032 00740234 00000490 
T3 = Tenor, Volume 3    00740124 00740235 00000495 
T4 = Tenor, Volume 4    00000395 00000399 00000499 
T5 = Tenor, Volume 5    00001153 00001159 00001164 
TT = Tenor, Teen’s Edition   00230045 00230053 00230049 
T16 = Tenor, 16-Bar Audition   00230041 
 
B1 = Baritone/Bass, Volume 1   00361074 00740236 00000486 
B2 = Baritone/Bass, Volume 2   00747033 00740237 0000491 
B3 = Baritone/Bass, Volume 3   00740125 00740238 00000496 
B4 = Baritone/Bass, Volume 4   00000396 00000401 00000799 
B5 = Baritone/Bass, Volume 5   00001154 00001160 00001165  
BT = Baritone/Bass, Teen’s Edition   00230046 00230054 00230050 
B16 = Baritone/Bass, 16-Bar Audition  00230042
 
D1 = Duets, Volume 1    00361075 00740239 00000487 
D2 = Duets, Volume 2    00740331 00740240 00000492 
D3 = Duets, Volume 3    00001155 00001161 00001166 
 
 



THE SINGER'S MUSICAL THEATRE ANTHOLOGY
Master Index, All Volumes

• Alphabetically by Song Title
• Alphabetically by Show Title

Alphabetically by Song Title

SONG SHOW VOLUME
Adelaide's Lament Guys and Dolls M2
Adventure Do Re Mi M3
Agony Into the Woods D3
Ah! Sweet Mystery of Life Naughty Marietta S3, ST, S16
Ah, But Underneath Follies M3
Ain't There Anyone Here for Love? Gentlemen Prefer Blondes M1, M16
Alas for You Godspell T5
Alive! Jekyll & Hyde T3
All at Once You Love Her Pipe Dream B2
All For the Best Godspell D3
All Good Gifts Godspell T2, TT, T16
All I Ask Of You The Phantom of the Opera D2
All I Care About Chicago B3, B16
All I Need Is the Girl Gypsy T1, TT
All Kinds of People Pipe Dream T1, T16
All of My Life Do Re Mi B2
All of You Silk Stockings B2
All That's Known Spring Awakening B5, BT, B16
All the Wasted Time Parade D3
All Through the Night Anything Goes B2
All Through the Night Anything Goes S2
Almost a Love Song Victor/Victoria D2
Almost Like Being in Love Brigadoon T3, T16
Alone at the Drive-In Movie Grease T2, T16
Along Came Bialy The Producers B4
Always a Bridesmaid I Love You, You're Perfect, Now Change M3, M16
Always Look on the Bright Side of Life Monty Python's Spamalot B4, B16
Always True to You in My Fashion Kiss Me, Kate M1, M16
Amsterdam Jacques Brel Is Alive and Well and Living in Paris T3
An Old Fashioned Wedding Annie Get Your Gun D2
An Old Man Two by Two M1
And I Am Telling You I'm Not Going Dreamgirls M5, M16
And This Is My Beloved Kismet S2
Angels, Punks and Raging Queens Elegies for Angels, Punks and Raging Queens M4
Another Hundred People Company M2
Another Suitcase in Another Hall Evita S2, S16
Another Winter in a Summer Town Grey Gardens S5, S16
Anthem Chess T2, TT, T16
Any Dream Will Do Joseph and the Amazing Technicolor Dreamcoat T3, TT, T16
Anyone Can Whistle Anyone Can Whistle M1
Anything But Lonely Aspects of Love M4, M16
Anything Can Happen Mary Poppins S5



Anything You Can Do Annie Get Your Gun D2
The Apple Doesn't Fall Very Far The Rink D3
Around the World Grey Gardens S5
Art Is Calling for Me The Enchantress S2, S16
As If We Never Said Goodbye Sunset Boulevard M3, M16
As Long as He Needs Me Oliver! M2, M16
As Long as You're Mine Wicked D3
As Some Day It May Happen The Mikado B3
Asking for You Do Re Mi T2
At the Grand Hotel Grand Hotel T2
Awaiting You Myths and Hymns T4, T16
The Baby Song I Love You, You're Perfect, Now Change B3
The Ballad of Billy M'Caw Cats T1, T16
Barbara Song The Threepenny Opera S1
Barcelona Company D2
Barrett's Song Titanic T3
Baubles, Bangles and Beads Kismet S5
Beautiful Girls Follies T2, T16
The Beauty Is The Light in the Piazza S5, ST, S16
Beauty School Dropout Grease T4, T16
Beethoven Day You're a Good Man Charlie Brown T4, T16
Before I Gaze at You Again Camelot S3
Begin the Beguine Jubilee S5
Being Alive Company T1, T16
Belle (Reprise) Beauty and the Beast ST
Bess, You Is My Woman Porgy and Bess D1
Bewitched Pal Joey S4, S16
The Big Black Giant Me and Juliet T1
Bigger Isn't Better Barnum T5
Bill Show Boat S1
A Bit of Earth The Secret Garden T2
Body Beautiful Beale Grey Gardens T5
Bosom Buddies Mame D2
Boy for Sale Oliver! T2, T16
A Boy Like That / I Have a Love West Side Story D3
Breaking Free High School Musical TT
The Breeze Kissed Your Hair The Cat and the Fiddle T1
Breeze Off the River The Full Monty T4
Bride's Lament The Drowsy Chaperone S5
Bring Him Home Les Miserables T2, T16
Bring Me My Bride A Funny Thing Happened on the Way to the Forum B4, B16
Broadway Baby Follies M1, M16
Buddy's Blues Follies T3, T16
The Bulls Jacques Brel Is Alive and Well B3
But Not for Me Girl Crazy M3
By the Sea Sweeney Todd M1
Bye Bye Baby Gentlemen Prefer Blondes B2, B16
Cabaret Cabaret M1, M16
The Cake I Had Grey Gardens M5
A Call from the Vatican Nine S2, S16
Camelot Camelot B1, BT, B16
Can You Feel the Love Tonight The Lion King D3



Can You Find It in Your Heart? Footloose M3
Can’t Help Lovin’ Dat Man Show Boat S1, S16
Can't Take My Eyes Off of You Jersey Boys T5, T16
Castle on a Cloud Les Miserables MT
C'est Moi Camelot B1, BT, B16
A Change in Me Beauty and the Beast M3, MT, M16
Children of Eden Children of Eden M5, M16
Children of the Wind Rags S4, S16
Children Will Listen Into the Woods S4, ST, S16
Christmas Lullaby Songs for a New World S3
City Lights The Act M5, M16
Class Chicago D2
Class Chicago M3
Climb Ev’ry Mountain The Sound of Music S1
Close Every Door Joseph and the Amazing Technicolor Dreamcoat T2, TT, T16
A Cock-Eyed Optimist South Pacific M1, M16
Coffee (In a Cardboard Cup) 70, Girls, 70 T3 , T16
Coffee Shop Nights Curtains B5, B16
Colorado, My Home The Unsinkable Molly Brown B5, B16
The Colors of My Life Barnum B5, B16
The Colors of My Life Barnum M5
Come Back to Me On a Clear Day You Can See Forever B3, B16
Come Home Allegro S1
Come to Jesus Myths and Hymns D3
Come to Your Senses Tick, Tick…Boom! M5, MT, M16
Come with Me The Boys from Syracuse T1, T16
Comedy Tonight A Funny Thing Happened on the Way to the Forum BT
Cool West Side Story B5, BT, B16
Corner of the Sky Pippin T3
Could I Leave You? Follies M1, M16
Crazier Than You The Addams Family D3
Cry Like the Wind Do Re Mi S5, S16
Daddy's Girl Grey Gardens S5, S16
Dance: Ten; Looks: Three A Chorus Line M1, M16
Dancing Through Life Wicked T4, TT, T16
The Dark I Know Well Spring Awakening M5
The Day After That The Kiss of the Spider Woman T4, T16
Day by Day Godspell MT
Dear Friend She Loves Me S2, S16
December 1963 (Oh, What a Night) Jersey Boys T5, T16
Defying Gravity Wicked M5, MT, M16
The Devil You Know Side Show B3
Diamonds Are a Girl's Best Friend Gentlemen Prefer Blondes M1, M16
Disneyland Smile MT
Do I Love You Because You're Beautiful? Cinderella B1, BT, B16
Do You Love Me? Fiddler on the Roof D3
Doin' What Comes Natur'lly Annie Get Your Gun M1
Don't Call Me Trailer Trash Cowgirls M3, M16
Don't Cry for Me Argentina Evita M1, M16
Don't Cry Out Loud The Boy from Oz M4, M16
Don't Go Cabaret B3
Don't Rain on My Parade Funny Girl M3



Don't Tell Mama Cabaret M1
Drift Away Grey Gardens T5
Drink with Me (To Days Gone By) Les Miserables B5, B16
Dulcinea Man of La Mancha B1, B16
Easy Street Annie T5
Easy to Love Born to Dance T3
Edelweiss The Sound of Music B4, BT
Elaborate Lives Aida D2
Empty Chairs at Empty Tables Les Miserables B2, BT, B16
Endless Night The Lion King T4
Every Day a Little Death A Little Night Music D3
Everybody Loves Louis Sunday in the Park with George M2, M16
Everybody Says Don't Anyone Can Whistle B1, B16
Everything's Coming Up Roses Gypsy M3
Fable The Light in the Piazza S5
Falling in Love with Love The Boys from Syracuse S1, S16
Fanny Fanny T1, T16
Fantasies Come True Avenue Q B4
Far from the Home I Love Fiddler on the Roof S1, ST
Fascinating Rhythm Lady, Be Good! S5
Fate Kismet B2
Feelings The Apple Tree S3, S16
A Fellow Needs a Girl Allegro B4
Fifty Million Years Ago Celebration T1, TT
Fifty Percent Ballroom M2
Find Your Grail Monty Python's Spamalot M5
Finishing the Hat Sunday in the Park with George T1, T16
The Flagmaker, 1775 Songs for a New World S5
Follow Your Heart Urinetown S4, S16
For Good Wicked D3
For Good Wicked M5
Forbidden Fruit The Apple Tree T2
Fortune Favors the Brave Aida T4, T16
Freddy, My Love Grease M5, MT
Free A Funny Thing Happened on the Way to the Forum T4
From Chopin to Country Cowgirls S3, S16
Funeral Tango Jacques Brel Is Alive and Well and Living in Paris B3
Funny City of Angels B5
Funny Honey Chicago M1, M16
Gaston Beauty and the Beast B3, BT, B16
The Gentleman Is a Dope Allegro M2, M16
Geraniums in the Winder Carousel T2
Get Me to the Church on Time My Fair Lady B4, B16
Get Me What I Need 13: The Musical TT
Getting to Know You The King and I S3
Giants in the Sky Into the Woods T4, TT, T16
Gigi Gigi B3
Gimme Gimme Thoroughly Modern Millie M4, M16
The Girl in 14G (not from a show) S5
The Girl That I Marry Annie Get Your Gun B2, BT, B16
The Girls of Summer Marry Me a Little S3
Glad to Be Unhappy On Your Toes S1



The Glamorous Life A Little Night Music S2, ST, S16
Glitter and Be Gay Candide S5, S16
Go the Distance Hercules T3, TT, T16
The Golden Ram Two by Two S1, S16
Gonna Be Another Hot Day 110 in the Shade B5, B16
Gonna Build a Mountain Stop the World—I Want to Get Off BT
Gooch’s Song Mame S2, S16
Good Morning Baltimore Hairspray M5, M16
Good Thing Going Merrily We Roll Along B2, BT, B16
Goodnight Saigon Movin' Out T4, T16
Goodnight, My Someone The Music Man S1, ST
Gorgeous The Apple Tree M3
Grand Knowing You She Loves Me B5, B16
The Grass Is Always Greener Woman of the Year D3
Greased Lightnin' Grease B4, BT, B16
Great Big Stuff Dirty Rotten Scoundrels T5, T16
The Greatest of These Philemon S2
The Greatest Star of All Sunset Boulevard B3
Green Finch and Linnet Bird Sweeney Todd S1, ST, S16
Guido's Song Nine B2, B16
Guys and Dolls Guys and Dolls D2
The Gypsy in Me Anything Goes S2
Haben sie gehoert das Deutsche Band? The Producers B4, B16
Hairspray Hairspray T5
Happily Ever After Company B3
Happy to Keep His Dinner Warm How to Succeed in Business Without Really Trying M1
Hard Candy Christmas The Best Little Whorehouse in Texas M4, M16
He Loves and She Loves Funny Face S5
He Plays the Violin 1776 S4
He Was Too Good to Me Simple Simon S4
He Wasn't You On a Clear Day You Can See Forever M1, M16
Heads or Tails Cowgirls M3, M16
Heaven Help My Heart Chess M4
Heaven on Their Minds Jesus Christ Superstar T4, T16
Heil Myself The Producers T5
Hello, Young Lovers The King and I S1, S16
Here I Am Dirty Rotten Scoundrels M5, M16
Hero and Leander Myths and Hymns T5
Heroes All Around Elegies for Angels, Punks and Raging Queens B4, B16
Hey There The Pajama Game T3
High Flying, Adored Evita T2, T16
The Highest Judge of All Carousel B2
Hit Me With a Hot Note Sophisticated Ladies M5, M16
Hold On The Secret Garden M2
Home Beauty and the Beast S4, ST, S16
Home Phantom S4, S16
Honey Bun South Pacific M3, MT, M16
The Hostess with the Mostes' on the Ball Call Me Madam M1
How Are Things in Glocca Morra Finian's Rainbow M1, MT, M16
How Can I Lose You? Myths and Hymns S5
How Could I Ever Know? The Secret Garden S2
How Did We Come to This? The Wild Party M4 , M16



How Glory Goes Floyd Collins T4, T16
How Long Has This Been Going On? Rosalie S5
How Lovely to Be a Woman Bye Bye Birdie S4, S16
How Many Tears? Martin Guerre S3
How to Handle a Woman Camelot B1, B16
Hurry! It's Lovely Up Here! On a Clear Day You Can See Forever M5, M16
I Ain't Down Yet The Unsinkable Molly Brown M1, M16
I Am Aldolpho The Drowsy Chaperone T5, T16
I Am Changing Dreamgirls M5, M16
I Am in Love Can-Can T1, T16
I Am the Very Model The Pirates of Penzance B1
I Believe in You How to Succeed in Business Without Really Trying T2, T16
I Cain't Say No Oklahoma! M1, MT
I Can Cook Too On the Town M2
I Can Do Better Than That The Last Five Years M5, M16
I Can Do That A Chorus Line T4
I Can Hear the Bells Hairspray M4, MT, M16
I Can't Stand Still Footloose T3, T16
I Confess Footloose B3
I Could Be Happy with You The Boy Friend S4
I Could Have Danced All Night My Fair Lady S1, ST, S16
I Could Write a Book Pal Joey T1, T16
I Do Not Know a Day I Did Not Love You Two by Two T1, T16
I Do Not Know a Day I Did Not Love You Two by Two S2
I Don’t Know His Name She Loves Me S2, S16
I Don't Care Much Cabaret T3
I Don't Know How to Love Him Jesus Christ Superstar M4, M16
I Don't Remember You The Happy Time B3, B16
I Dreamed a Dream Les Miserables M2, M16
I Enjoy Being a Girl Flower Drum Song M1, MT, M16
I Feel Pretty West Side Story S5, ST, S16
I Get a Kick Out of You Anything Goes M2
I Got Lost in His Arms Annie Get Your Gun M4
I Got Plenty o' Nuttin' Porgy and Bess B1
I Got the Sun in the Morning Annie Get Your Gun M1, MT, M16
I Had Myself a True Love St. Louis Woman M3, M16
I Hate Men Kiss Me, Kate S2
I Hate Musicals Ruthless B3
I Have Confidence The Sound of Music S3, ST, S16
I Have Dreamed The King and I D1
I Have Dreamed The King and I S4, ST, S16
I Have to Tell You Fanny S4, S16
I Have Written a Play On the Twentieth Century T5
I Know About Love Do Re Mi T2
I Know the Truth Aida M4
I Know Things Now Into the Woods MT
I Learned from You Hannah Montana MT
I Like Him Drat! The Cat! S4
I Like You Fanny T2
I Loved Jacques Brel Is Alive and Well and Living in Paris S2
I Loved You Once in Silence Camelot S1
I Loves You, Porgy Porgy and Bess D1



I Met a Girl Bells Are Ringing T2, TT, T16
I Miss the Music Curtains B5, B16
I Need to Know Jekyll & Hyde T4
I Never Has Seen Snow House of Flowers M2
I Only Want to Say (Gethsemane) Jesus Christ Superstar T2, T16
I Remember Evening Primrose S3
I Remember It Well Gigi D2
I Remember That Saturday Night D2
I Rise Again On the Twentieth Century B5, B16
I Wanna Be a Producer The Producers B5, BT, B16
I Want to Be Bad Good News M2
I Want to Go to Hollywood Grand Hotel M4
I Want What I Want When I Want It Mlle. Modiste B2
I Whistle a Happy Tune The King and I S2, ST
I Will Be Loved Tonight I Love You, You're Perfect, Now Change M4
I Will Follow You Milk and Honey T2, T16
I Wish I Could Go Back to College Avenue Q B5
I Wish I Were in Love Again Babes in Arms M2, M16
I Wonder What Became of Me St. Louis Woman S4, S16
I Wonder What the King Is Doing Tonight Camelot B4, B16
(I Wonder Why?) You're Just in Love Call Me Madam D2
I Won't Say (I'm in Love) Hercules MT
I Won't Send Roses Mack and Mabel B2, B16
I’ll Follow My Secret Heart Conversation Piece S2
I’ll Know Guys and Dolls S2, ST, S16
I'd Be Surprisingly Good for You Evita M2
I'd Give It All for You Songs for a New World D2
I'd Give My Life for You Miss Saigon M3, M16
If Ever I Would Leave You Camelot B1, BT, B16
If He Really Knew Me They're Playing Our Song M2, M16
If He Walked into My Life Mame M2, M16
If I Can't Love Her Beauty and the Beast B3, B16
If I Loved You Carousel B1, B16
If I Loved You Carousel S1, ST, S16
If I Sing Closer Than Ever B3
If I Were a Bell Guys and Dolls S2, S16
If I Were a Rich Man Fiddler on the Roof B5
If My Friends Could See Me Now Sweet Charity M5, M16
If You Could See Her Cabaret T1
If You Were Gay Avenue Q T4, T16
Il mondo era vuoto The Light in the Piazza T5
I'll Be Here The Wild Party B4, B16
I'll Be There The Pirate Queen T5, T16
I'll Know Guys and Dolls D2
I'll Never Say No The Unsinkable Molly Brown B2, B16
I'll Show Him Plain and Fancy S4
Ilona She Loves Me B2, B16
I'm a Bad, Bad Man Annie Get Your Gun B4, B16
I'm All Alone Monty Python's Spamalot D3
I'm Calm A Funny Thing Happened on the Way to the Forum TT
I'm Going Back Bells Are Ringing M4
I'm in Love with a Wonderful Guy South Pacific M1, M16



I'm Leaving You The Life S5, S16
I'm Martin Guerre Martin Guerre T3
I'm Not That Girl Wicked M4, MT
I'm Not Wearing Underwear Today Avenue Q B4, BT
I'm Putting All My Eggs in One Basket Follow the Fleet T3, TT, T16
I'm Still Here Follies M4
The Impossible Dream Man of La Mancha B1, B16
In Buddy's Eyes Follies M1
In Every Age Titanic B3
In His Eyes Jekyll & Hyde S3, ST, S16
In My Life Les Misérables S3, ST, S16
In My Own Little Corner Cinderella MT
In My Own Little Corner Cinderella S3, ST
In Old Bavaria The Producers B4
In Praise of Women A Little Night Music B2, B16
In Whatever Time We Have Children of Eden D3
Invocation and Instructions to the Audience The Frogs D3
Is It Really Me? 110 in the Shade S2, S16
Isn't It? Saturday Night B3
Isn't This a Lovely Day Top Hat T3, T16
It Couldn't Please Me More Cabaret D2
It Don't Get Better Than This Urban Cowboy T5, T16
It Never Was You Knickerbocker Holiday D1
It Never Was You Knickerbocker Holiday S3, S16
It Only Takes a Moment Hello, Dolly! BT
It Takes Two Hairspray T4
It Takes Two Into the Woods D3
It Wonders Me Plain and Fancy S2, ST
Italian Street Song Naughty Marietta S3
It's a Business Curtains M5
It's a Helluva Way to Run a Love Affair Plain and Fancy M2, M16
It's a Most Unusual Day A Date with Judy S4
It's a Perfect Relationship Bells Are Ringing M5
It's All Right with Me Can-Can B2, B16
It's an Art Working M5
It's Hard to Speak My Heart Parade B3
It's Love Wonderful Town B4, B16
It's Nicer in Nice The Boy Friend S4
It's Not Where You Start Seesaw B5, B16
I've Come to Wive It Wealthily in Padua Kiss Me, Kate B2, B16
I've Got a Crush on You Strike Up the Band S5
I've Grown Accustomed to Her Face My Fair Lady B2
I've Heard It All Before Shenandoah B1, B16
Jasper's Confession The Mystery of Edwin Drood T2
Javert's Suicide Les Miserables B5, B16
Jet Song West Side Story B5, BT, B16
Joey, Joey, Joey The Most Happy Fella B2
Johanna Sweeney Todd T1, TT, T16
Johnny One Note Babes in Arms M2, M16
Just a Housewife Working M3
Just in Time Bells Are Ringing B2, B16
Just One Step Songs for a New World M4



Just You Wait My Fair Lady S3
Justice Will Be Done Martin Guerre B3
Kansas City Oklahoma! T1, T16
Keepin' Out of Mischief Now Ain't Misbehavin' M5, M16
The Kid Inside Is There Life After High School? B3, B16
King Herod's Song Jesus Christ Superstar T1, T16
The King of Broadway The Producers B5
King of the World Songs for a New World T4
King's Dilemma Victor/Victoria B3
Kiss Me Sweeney Todd D3
The Kite You're a Good Man Charlie Brown B4, B16
Ladies in Their Sensitivities Sweeney Todd T1, T16
The Ladies Who Lunch Company M3
The Lady Is a Tramp Babes in Arms M1, M16
The Lamest Place in the World 13: The Musical MT
The Last Night of the World Miss Saigon D2
Last One Picked Whoop Dee Doo! B3, B16
Laughing Matters When Pigs Fly B3
Leaning on a Lamp Post Me and My Girl B2, BT, B16
Left Behind Spring Awakening T5, TT, T16
Les Poissons The Little Mermaid B3, BT, B16
Let Me Drown The Wild Party T4, T16
Let Me Finish Song and Dance M3
Let Us Be Glad Wicked S5, S16
Life Is Zorba M5, M16
Life With Harold The Full Monty M4, M16
The Light in the Piazza The Light in the Piazza S4
Like a God Flower Drum Song T2
Like a Woman Loves a Man The Most Happy Fella S2, S16
A Little Bit in Love Wonderful Town S4, ST
A Little Bit of Good Chicago S3
Live Out Loud A Little Princess M5, MT, M16
Lonely House Street Scene T1
Lonely Room Oklahoma! B1, B16
Lonely Town On the Town B2
Long Before I Knew You Bells Are Ringing B2
Long Before I Knew You Bells Are Ringing M2
Look at Me Now The Wild Party M4, M16
Look at Me, I'm Sandra Dee Grease M2
Look at That Face The Roar of the Greasepaint—The Smell of the Crowd B5, B16
Look for a Sky of Blue Little Mary Sunshine S2
Look to the Rainbow Finian's Rainbow M1
Losing My Mind Follies M1, M16
Lost in the Darkness Jekyll & Hyde B3
Lost in the Stars Lost in the Stars B1, B16
Lost in the Wilderness Children of Eden T5, T16
A Lot of Livin' to Do Bye Bye Birdie B4
Love Can't Happen Grand Hotel T2
Love Changes Everything Aspects of Love T4, T16
Love Makes Such Fools of Us All Barnum S5, S16
Love Sneaks In Dirty Rotten Scoundrels B5
Love to Me The Light in the Piazza T4, T16



Love, Don't Turn Away 110 in the Shade S4
Love, I Hear A Funny Thing Happened on the Way to the Forum T1, TT, T16
Love, Look Away Flower Drum Song S1, S16
Lovely A Funny Thing Happened on the Way to the Forum S4, S16
A Lovely Night Cinderella S4
Lover, Come Back to Me The New Moon S4
Luck Be a Lady Guys and Dolls B2, BT, B16
Lucky in Love Good News T2
Lucky to Be Me On the Town B3
Lullaby of Broadway 42nd Street B5
Mack the Knife The Threepenny Opera B1
Make Believe Show Boat D1
Make Believe Show Boat S4, ST, S16
Make Someone Happy Do Re Mi T1, T16
Make the Most of Your Music Follies T3
Make Them Hear You Ragtime B4
Mama Says Footloose T3, T16
Mama Who Bore Me Spring Awakening M5, MT, M16
Mama, a Rainbow Minnie's Boys B3
Mama, Look Sharp 1776 T4
Man The Full Monty T4, T16
A Man And A Woman 110 in the Shade D1
A Man Could Go Quite Mad The Mystery of Edwin Drood T4, T16
The Man I Love Lady, Be Good! S5
The Man I Used to Be Pipe Dream B2
Man of La Mancha (I, Don Quixote) Man of La Mancha B1, B16
The Man That Got Away A Star Is Born M4, M16
Many a New Day Oklahoma! S1
Many Moons Ago Once Upon a Mattress T1, TT, T16
Margot The Desert Song T2
Maria West Side Story T5, T16
Marian the Librarian The Music Man B1
Marriage Tango I Love You, You're Perfect, Now Change D2
Marry Me The Rink B4
Marry Me a Little Company B1, B16
Marry Well Grey Gardens B5, B16
Masculinity La Cage aux Folles B4
The Mason Working T3, T16
Matchmaker Fiddler on the Roof S5, ST, S16
Maybe I Should Change My Ways Beggar's Holiday T2
Maybe This Time Cabaret M3, M16
Me Beauty and the Beast B3, BT, B16
Meadowlark The Baker's Wife M5
Meditation I Shenandoah B1
Meditation II Shenandoah B1, B16
Mein Herr Cabaret M3, M16
Memory Cats M1, MT, M16
Migratory V Myths and Hymns S4, S16
The Miller's Son A Little Night Music M1, M16
Miracle of Miracles Fiddler on the Roof T2, TT, T16
Miss Baltimore Crabs Hairspray M4
Miss Marmelstein I Can Get It for You Wholesale M3, M16



Mister Cellophane Chicago T3, T16
Mister Snow Carousel S1, S16
Molasses to Rum 1776 B4
Money, Money Cabaret D3
Moonfall The Mystery of Edwin Drood S2, S16
Mooning Grease T5
More I Cannot Wish You Guys and Dolls B2
Move On Sunday in the Park with George D3
Moving Too Fast The Last Five Years T5
Mr. Right Love Life S3, S16
Much More The Fantasticks S1, ST, S16
The Music and the Mirror A Chorus Line M4
The Music of the Night The Phantom of the Opera T2, T16
The Music That Makes Me Dance Funny Girl M2, M16
My Body The Life M5, M16
My Child Will Forgive Me Parade M3
My Defenses Are Down Annie Get Your Gun B2, BT
My Favorite Things The Sound of Music S3, ST, S16
My Friend The Life D3
My Funny Valentine Babes in Arms S1, S16
My Heart Belongs to Daddy Leave It to Me M3, M16
My Heart Is So Full of You The Most Happy Fella D1
My House Peter Pan S5
My Husband Makes Movies Nine M2
My Lord and Master The King and I S1, S16
My Name Oliver! B2, B16
My New Philosophy You're a Good Man Charlie Brown M3, MT, M16
My Ship Lady in the Dark S1, S16
My Time of Day Guys and Dolls B2, BT, B16
My True Love Phantom S2, S16
My White Knight The Music Man S1, S16
Nelson A Day in Hollywood/A Night in the Ukraine S4, S16
Never On the Twentieth Century S5, S16
Never Never Land Peter Pan M2, M16
A New Life Jekyll & Hyde M3, M16
A New Love Is Old The Cat and the Fiddle T1
The Nicest Kids in Town Hairspray T5
Night of My Nights Kismet T3
No Matter What Whistle Down the Wind TT
No Moon Titanic T3
No More Into the Woods D3
No More Candy She Loves Me S5
No Other Love Me and Juliet S1, S16
No Other Way Tarzan B5
Nobody Makes a Pass at Me Pins and Needles S4
Nobody Needs to Know The Last Five Years T, T16
Not a Day Goes By Merrily We Roll Along S1, S16
Not for the Life of Me Thoroughly Modern Millie M5, M16
Not While I'm Around Sweeney Todd T1, TT, T16
Nothing A Chorus Line M3, M16
Nothing Is Too Wonderful to Be True Dirty Rotten Scoundrels S5, S16
Nothing Really Happened Is There Life After High School? M3



Now You Know Merrily We Roll Along M2
Nowadays Chicago M4, M16
Oh, Goddess Wise Princess Ida S3
Oh, Happy We Candide D3
Oh, Is There Not One Maiden Breast The Pirates of Penzance T3
Oh, What a Beautiful Mornin' Oklahoma! B1, BT, B16
Ol' Man River Show Boat B1, B16
Old Devil Moon Finian's Rainbow T2, T16
Old Maid 110 in the Shade S1, S16
The Old Red Hills of Home Parade T3, T16
On a Clear Day On a Clear Day You Can See Forever B3
On My Own Les Miserables M2, MT, M16
On the Steps of the Palace Into the Woods S4, ST, S16
On the Street Where You Live My Fair Lady T1, TT, T16
On This Night of a Thousand Stars Evita T2, T16
Once in Love with Amy Where's Charley? B2
Once Upon a Dream Jekyll & Hyde S3
Once Upon a Time All American B5, B16
Once Upon a Time Today Call Me Madam T2
Once You Lose Your Heart Me and My Girl S3, S16
One Boy Bye Bye Birdie S4, S16
One Hundred Easy Ways to Lose a Man Wonderful Town M4
One Life to Live Lady in the Dark S3
One More Beautiful Song A Class Act T4
One More Kiss Follies S1, S16
One Song Glory Rent T3, TT, T16
One Track Mind Sweet Smell of Success T4, T16
The Only Home I Know Shenandoah T1, T16
Only with You Nine B2
Other Pleasures Aspects of Love B4
Our Kind of Love Beautiful Game M4
Out of My Dreams Oklahoma! S1, S16
Paris By Night Victor/Victoria B3
Paris Makes Me Horny Victor/Victoria M2
Part of Your World The Little Mermaid MT
The Party's Over Bells Are Ringing M2, M16
Passeggiata The Light in the Piazza T5
The Past Is Another Land Aida M4, M16
Peas In a Pod Grey Gardens D3
People Will Say We're in Love Oklahoma! D1
People Will Say We're in Love Oklahoma! S5, S16
Pilate's Dream Jesus Christ Superstar B2, B16
Pirate Jenny The Threepenny Opera S1
Poor Wand’ring One The Pirates of Penzance S2
Popular Wicked M4, MT
Popular Wicked ST
Practically Perfect Mary Poppins S5, S16
Private Conversation Side Show B3
Promises, Promises Promises, Promises B2
The Proposal Titanic T3, T16
Purpose Avenue Q B5
Put on a Happy Face Bye Bye Birdie B4, BT, B16



Puttin' on the Ritz Puttin' on the Ritz BT
Quasimodo When Pigs Fly T3, T16
A Quiet Girl Wonderful Town B4, B16
A Quiet Thing Flora, the Red Menace S4
Raunchy 110 in the Shade S2, S16
Razzle Dazzle Chicago B5
Real Life Tick, Tick… Boom! B5, B16
Real Live Girl Little Me B5, BT, B16
Reflection Mulan MT
Relax Wish You Were Here B4
Reviewing the Situation Oliver! B1, B16
A Rhyme for Angela The Firebrand of Florence B3
Ribbons Down My Back Hello, Dolly! S3, S16
The Right Girl Follies B4
River in the Rain Big River B1
The Road You Didn't Take Follies B1, B16
Robin's Song Monty Python's Spamalot B5, B16
Rosa’s Confession The Mystery of Edwin Drood S2, S16
Rose's Turn Gypsy M3
Roxie Chicago M4, M16
The Sadder But Wiser Girl The Music Man B3
The Saga of Jenny Lady in the Dark S1, S16
Salzburg Bells Are Ringing D1
Sam and Me When Pigs Fly B3
Santa Fe Newsies B3, BT, B16
Santa Fe Newsies TT
Santa Fe Rent B5
Saturn Returns Myths and Hymns T5, T16
Say It Somehow The Light in the Piazza D3
Schadenfreude Avenue Q D3
The Secret Service Mr. President S5, S16
A Secretary Is Not a Toy How to Succeed in Business Without Really Trying B5, B16
See, I'm Smiling The Last Five Years M4
Seeing Is Believing Aspects of Love T1, T16
Send in the Clowns A Little Night Music M1, M16
September Song Knickerbocker Holiday B1, B16
Serenade The Student Prince T2
Shadowland The Lion King M4, M16
She Cries Songs for a New World T5
She Loves Me She Loves Me T2
She Wasn't You On a Clear Day You Can See Forever T2, T16
She's Got a Way Movin' Out T5, T16
Shiksa Goddess The Last Five Years T5, T16
Shipoopi The Music Man T4
Shopping Around Wish You Were Here M4
Shouldn't I Be Less in Love with You? I Love You, You're Perfect, Now Change B4
Show Me My Fair Lady S1, ST, S16
Show Off The Drowsy Chaperone M5, M16
Shy Once Upon a Mattress M2, MT, M16
Simple Nine S2
The Simple Joys of Maidenhood Camelot S1, ST, S16
Simple Little Things 110 in the Shade S2, ST



Sing! A Chorus Line D3
Sit Down You're Rockin' the Boat Guys and Dolls T2, T16
Sitting Pretty Cabaret T1, T16
Sixteen Going on Seventeen The Sound of Music MT
Small World Gypsy M2
Smile Smile B3, B16
Smoke Gets in Your Eyes Roberta S1
So Far Allegro S2
So in Love Kiss Me, Kate S1, S16
So Many People Saturday Night S3, S16
So What? Cabaret M3
Soliloquy Carousel B1
Solomon Song The Threepenny Opera S1
Some Enchanted Evening South Pacific B1, B16
Some People Gypsy M1
Some Things Are Meant to Be Little Women S5, ST
Somebody, Somewhere The Most Happy Fella S1, S16
Somehow I Never Could Believe Street Scene S1
Someone Else's Story Chess M2, M16
Someone Is Waiting Company T1, T16
Someone Like You Jekyll & Hyde M3, MT, M16
Someone to Watch Over Me Oh, Kay! S3
Something Good The Sound of Music S3
Something Was Missing Annie B5
Something Wonderful The King and I S1
Something's Coming West Side Story T5, TT
Sometimes a Day Goes By Woman of the Year B4
Somewhere West Side Story S5
The Song Is You Music in the Air S4
The Song That Goes Like This Monty Python's Spamalot D2
The Song That Goes Like This Monty Python's Spamalot S4, S16
Sons Of Jacques Brel Is Alive and Well and Living in Paris S3, S16
Sorry-Grateful Company B1, B16
The Sound of Music The Sound of Music S2, ST
Speak Low One Touch of Venus S4, S16
Special Avenue Q M5
Springtime for Hitler The Producers T5, T16
Stars Les Miserables B2, BT, B16
Stars and the Moon Songs for a New World M3, M16
Start of Something New High School Musical MT
Statues and Stories The Light in the Piazza D3
Stay Do I Hear a Waltz? T4
Stay Well Lost in the Stars S3
Stay with Me City of Angels T5
Steppin' Out with My Baby Easter Parade T3, T16
Stepsisters' Lament Cinderella M1, MT, M16
Still Titanic S3
Still Hurting The Last Five Years M4, M16
Strange Music Song of Norway D1
Stranger in Paradise Kismet T1
Strangers Like Me Tarzan T5, TT
Sue Me Guys and Dolls D2



Summer, Highland Falls Movin' Out T5, T16
Summertime Porgy and Bess S1
The Sun, Whose Rays Are All Ablaze The Mikado S2
Sunday Tick, Tick… Boom! T5
Sunset Boulevard Sunset Boulevard T3
Surabaya Johnny Happy End S1
The Surrey with the Fringe on Top Oklahoma! B2
Sweet Thursday Pipe Dream S3
The Sweetest Sounds No Strings M2, M16
Take a Chance on Me Little Women T5, TT, T16
Take a Pair of Sparkling Eyes The Gondoliers T3
Take Back Your Mink Guys and Dolls M1
Take Care of This House 1600 Pennsylvania Avenue S5
Take Me as I Am Jekyll & Hyde D2
Take Me to the World Evening Primrose S2, ST, S16
Take That Look Off Your Face Song and Dance M5, M16
Take the Moment Do I Hear a Waltz? T5
Tango Tragique She Loves Me T2
Teaching Third Grade Ruthless M3
Tell Me on a Sunday Song and Dance M2, M16
Ten Minutes Ago Cinderella B1, BT, B16
Ten Minutes Ago Cinderella S1, ST, S16
Thank Goodness Wicked S5, S16
That Face The Producers T4, TT, T16
That’ll Show Him A Funny Thing Happened on the Way to the Forum S1, S16
That's the Way It Happens Me and Juliet T1
The Next Ten Minutes The Last Five Years D2
The Touch of Your Hand Roberta D1
There Are Worse Things I Could Do Grease M4, MT, M16
There She Is Titanic B3
There Won't Be Trumpets Anyone Can Whistle M2, M16
There’s a Small Hotel On Your Toes S3, S16
There's a Fine, Fine Line Avenue Q M4, M16
There's a Sucker Born Ev'ry Minute Barnum B5
There's No Reason in the World Milk and Honey B4, B16
There's Nowhere to Go But Up Knickerbocker Holiday B2
They Call the Wind Maria Paint Your Wagon B1, BT, B16
They Say It's Wonderful Annie Get Your Gun M3
They Were You The Fantasticks D2
Think of Me The Phantom of the Opera S3, ST, S16
Thinking of Him Curtains M5
Third Letter Home Song and Dance M3
30/90 Tick, Tick… Boom! T5, T16
This Can't Be Love The Boys from Syracuse B2, B16
This Is Not Over Yet Parade T3
This Is the Life Love Life B1
This Is the Moment Jekyll & Hyde T2, T16
This Nearly Was Mine South Pacific B1, B16
This Place Is Mine Phantom S2, S16
Those Canaan Days Joseph and the Amazing B4, B16
Thousands of Miles Lost in the Stars B1
Til Him The Producers T4



Till There Was You The Music Man S1, S16
Timeless to Me Hairspray D2
Tomorrow Belongs to Me Cabaret T3, T16
Tonight at Eight She Loves Me T2, T16
Too Beautiful for Words The Color Purple M5
Too Many Mornings Follies D1
Too Much in Love to Care Sunset Boulevard S5, S16
A Trip to the Library She Loves Me M2, M16
Trouble Man Lost in the Stars S3
Try Me She Loves Me B5, B16
Try to Remember The Fantasticks B1, BT, B16
Tschaikowsky (and Other Russians) Lady in the Dark T4, T16
Turn Back, O Man Godspell M1
Two Worlds Tarzan T5, T16
Under the Tree Celebration S1
Unexpected Song Song and Dance S3, S16
Unusual Way Nine S2, S16
Uptown, Downtown Follies M3
Vanilla Ice Cream She Loves Me S4, S16
A Very Special Day Me and Juliet S2
Vilia The Merry Widow S2
The Wages of Sin The Mystery of Edwin Drood M2
Waitin' for the Light to Shine Big River B4, BT, B16
Waitin’ for My Dearie Brigadoon S3, S16
Wand'rin' Star Paint Your Wagon B4, B16
A Wand'ring Minstrel I The Mikado T1
Warm All Over The Most Happy Fella S2
We Can Do It The Producers D2
We Deserve Each Other Me and Juliet M2, M16
We Kiss in a Shadow The King and I D1
We Kiss in a Shadow The King and I S4
We'll Go Away Together Street Scene D1
Were Thine That Special Face Kiss Me, Kate B1, B16
What Can You Lose Dick Tracy T3, T16
What Chance Have I with Love? Louisiana Purchase B4, B16
What Did I Have That I Don't Have? On a Clear Day You Can See Forever M1, M16
What Do I Need with Love Thoroughly Modern Millie T5, TT
What Do You Do with a B.A. in English Avenue Q B4
What Does He Want of Me Man of La Mancha S4
What Good Would the Moon Be? Street Scene S1
What Have I Done Les Miserables T4
What I Did for Love A Chorus Line M2, MT, M16
What Is It About Her? The Wild Party T4, T16
What Is This Feeling? Wicked D2
What It Means to Be a Friend 13: The Musical MT
What I've Been Looking For High School Musical MT
What I've Been Looking For High School Musical TT
What Kind of Fool Am I? Stop the World—I Want to Get Off B3, B16
What Makes Me Love Him? The Apple Tree S5
What Will It Be for Me? Regina S2
What Would You Do? Cabaret M1
What You Don't Know About Women City of Angels M5, M16



What You Own Rent T5, TT, T16
What You Want Wid Bess Porgy and Bess D1
What You'd Call a Dream Diamonds T3
What’s the Use of Wond’rin’ Carousel S1
Whatever Happened to My Part? Monty Python's Spamalot M4
When Did I Fall in Love Fiorello! S2, S16
When I First Saw You Dreamgirls B5, B16
When I Was a Lad HMS Pinafore B1
When I'm Not Near the Girl I Love Finian's Rainbow T1, TT, T16
When She Loved Me Toy Story 2 BT
When She Loved Me Toy Story 2 TT
When the Children Are Asleep Carousel D1
When You Come Home to Me The Last Five Years M5, M16
When You Got It, Flaunt It The Producers M4, M16
When You're Good to Mama Chicago M3
When You're Lying Awake Iolanthe B1
Where Am I Going Sweet Charity M5
Where Did We Go Right? The Producers D3
Where I Want to Be Chess T2
Where Is the Life That Late I Led Kiss Me, Kate B1, B16
Where or When Babes in Arms S1, S16
Where Was I When They Passed Out Luck Minnie's Boys B3, BT
Whispering Spring Awakening S5, ST
Whistle Down the Wind Whistle Down the Wind S3
Who Am I? Les Miserables T4
Who Am I? Peter Pan S5
Who Can I Turn To The Roar of the Greasepaint—The Smell of the Crowd B4, B16
Who Knows I Can Get It for You Wholesale M2
Who Will Love Me As I Am? Side Show D2
Who Will Love Me as I Am? Side Show M3, M16
Why Tick, Tick… Boom! T4
Why Can't You Behave? Kiss Me, Kate M1
Why Do I Love You? Show Boat D2
Why Do I Love You? Show Boat S4
Why God Why? Miss Saigon T2, T16
Why Was I Born? Sweet Adeline S4, S16
The Wild Justice Lost in the Stars T1
Will He Like Me? She Loves Me S2, S16
Will You Remember Me Knickerbocker Holiday D1
Will You? Grey Gardens S5, S16
Willkommen Cabaret T2, T16
The Winner Takes It All Mamma Mia M5, M16
Winter's on the Wing The Secret Garden T2
Wish You Were Here Wish You Were Here T1, T16
Wishing You Were Somehow Here Again The Phantom of the Opera S3, ST, S16
With a Little Bit of Luck My Fair Lady B4
With One Look Sunset Boulevard M3, M16
With So Little to Be Sure Of Anyone Can Whistle B5, B16
With So Little to Be Sure Of Anyone Can Whistle D1
Without You Rent M5
Without You My Fair Lady S2, S16
The Wizard and I Wicked M4, M16



Woman The Pirate Queen M5, M16
The Woman in His Room Where’s Charley? S3
Wonderful Wicked B4, B16
A Wonderful Day Like Today The Roar of the Greasepaint—The Smell of the Crowd B4, BT, B16
The Word of Your Body Spring Awakening D3
The Worst Pies in London Sweeney Todd M1
Wouldn’t It Be Loverly My Fair Lady S3, ST
Wouldn't You Like to Be on Broadway Street Scene B2
Written in The Stars Aida D2
Wunderbar Kiss Me, Kate D1
Ya Got Trouble The Music Man B4
Yesterdays Roberta S4
You and I Chess D2
You Are Beautiful Flower Drum Song T1, T16
You Are Love Show Boat D1
You Are Never Away Allegro T1, T16
You Are Woman, I Am Man Funny Girl D2
You Can't Get a Man with a Gun Annie Get Your Gun M3
You Don't Know This Man Parade M3
You Rule My World The Full Monty D2
You Should Be Loved Side Show B3, B16
You Walk With Me The Full Monty T4
You Won't Succeed on Broadway Monty Python's Spamalot B5, B16
You’ll Never Walk Alone Carousel S1
You'll Be in My Heart Tarzan M5
Young and Foolish Plain and Fancy T2
Younger Than Springtime South Pacific T1, TT, T16
Your Daddy's Son Ragtime S4
Your Eyes Rent T3
Your Eyes Are Blue A Funny Thing Happened on the Way to the Forum B5
You're Devastating Roberta T1
You're Nearer Babes in Arms D1
You're the Fairest Flower Little Mary Sunshine B2
You've Got to Be Carefully Taught South Pacific T1, TT

Alphabetically by Show Title

SHOW SONG VOLUME
The Act City Lights M5, M16
The Addams Family Crazier Than You D3
Aida Elaborate Lives D2
Aida Fortune Favors the Brave T4, T16
Aida I Know the Truth M4
Aida The Past Is Another Land M4, M16
Aida Written in The Stars D2
Ain't Misbehavin' Keepin' Out of Mischief Now M5, M16
All American Once Upon a Time B5, B16
Allegro A Fellow Needs a Girl B4
Allegro Come Home S1
Allegro So Far S2
Allegro The Gentleman Is a Dope M2, M16
Allegro You Are Never Away T1, T16



Annie Easy Street T5
Annie Something Was Missing B5
Annie Get Your Gun An Old Fashioned Wedding D2
Annie Get Your Gun Anything You Can Do D2
Annie Get Your Gun Doin' What Comes Natur'lly M1
Annie Get Your Gun I Got Lost in His Arms M4
Annie Get Your Gun I Got the Sun in the Morning M1, MT, M16
Annie Get Your Gun I'm a Bad, Bad Man B4, B16
Annie Get Your Gun My Defenses Are Down B2, BT
Annie Get Your Gun The Girl That I Marry B2, BT, B16
Annie Get Your Gun They Say It's Wonderful M3
Annie Get Your Gun You Can't Get a Man with a Gun M3
Anyone Can Whistle Anyone Can Whistle M1
Anyone Can Whistle Everybody Says Don't B1, B16
Anyone Can Whistle There Won't Be Trumpets M2, M16
Anyone Can Whistle With So Little to Be Sure Of B5, B16
Anyone Can Whistle With So Little to Be Sure Of D1
Anything Goes All Through the Night B2
Anything Goes All Through the Night S2
Anything Goes I Get a Kick Out of You M2
Anything Goes The Gypsy in Me S2
The Apple Tree Feelings S3, S16
The Apple Tree Forbidden Fruit T2
The Apple Tree Gorgeous M3
The Apple Tree What Makes Me Love Him? S5
Aspects of Love Anything But Lonely M4, M16
Aspects of Love Love Changes Everything T4, T16
Aspects of Love Other Pleasures B4
Aspects of Love Seeing Is Believing T1, T16
Avenue Q Fantasies Come True B4
Avenue Q I Wish I Could Go Back to College B5
Avenue Q If You Were Gay T4, T16
Avenue Q I'm Not Wearing Underwear Today B4, BT
Avenue Q Purpose B5
Avenue Q Schadenfreude D3
Avenue Q Special M5
Avenue Q There's a Fine, Fine Line M4, M16
Avenue Q What Do You Do with a B.A. in English B4
Babes in Arms I Wish I Were in Love Again M2, M16
Babes in Arms Johnny One Note M2, M16
Babes in Arms My Funny Valentine S1, S16
Babes in Arms The Lady Is a Tramp M1, M16
Babes in Arms Where or When S1, S16
Babes in Arms You're Nearer D1
The Baker's Wife Meadowlark M5
Ballroom Fifty Percent M2
Barnum Bigger Isn't Better T5
Barnum Love Makes Such Fools of Us All S5, S16
Barnum The Colors of My Life B5, B16
Barnum The Colors of My Life M5
Barnum There's a Sucker Born Ev'ry Minute B5
Beautiful Game Our Kind of Love M4
Beauty and the Beast A Change in Me M3, MT, M16
Beauty and the Beast Belle (Reprise) ST
Beauty and the Beast Gaston B3, BT, B16



Beauty and the Beast Home S4, ST, S16
Beauty and the Beast If I Can't Love Her B3, B16
Beauty and the Beast Me B3, BT, B16
Beggar's Holiday Maybe I Should Change My Ways T2
Bells Are Ringing I Met a Girl T2, TT, T16
Bells Are Ringing I'm Going Back M4
Bells Are Ringing It's a Perfect Relationship M5
Bells Are Ringing Just in Time B2, B16
Bells Are Ringing Long Before I Knew You B2
Bells Are Ringing Long Before I Knew You M2
Bells Are Ringing Salzburg D1
Bells Are Ringing The Party's Over M2, M16
The Best Little Whorehouse in Texas Hard Candy Christmas M4, M16
Big River River in the Rain B1
Big River Waitin' for the Light to Shine B4, BT, B16
Born to Dance Easy to Love T3
The Boy Friend I Could Be Happy with You S4
The Boy Friend It's Nicer in Nice S4
The Boy from Oz Don't Cry Out Loud M4, M16
The Boys from Syracuse Come with Me T1, T16
The Boys from Syracuse Falling in Love with Love S1, S16
The Boys from Syracuse This Can't Be Love B2, B16
Brigadoon Almost Like Being in Love T3, T16
Brigadoon Waitin’ for My Dearie S3, S16
Bye Bye Birdie A Lot of Livin' to Do B4
Bye Bye Birdie How Lovely to Be a Woman S4, S16
Bye Bye Birdie One Boy S4, S16
Bye Bye Birdie Put on a Happy Face B4, BT, B16
Cabaret Cabaret M1, M16
Cabaret Don't Go B3
Cabaret Don't Tell Mama M1
Cabaret I Don't Care Much T3
Cabaret If You Could See Her T1
Cabaret It Couldn't Please Me More D2
Cabaret Maybe This Time M3, M16
Cabaret Mein Herr M3, M16
Cabaret Money, Money D3
Cabaret Sitting Pretty T1, T16
Cabaret So What? M3
Cabaret Tomorrow Belongs to Me T3, T16
Cabaret What Would You Do? M1
Cabaret Willkommen T2, T16
Call Me Madam (I Wonder Why?) You're Just in Love D2
Call Me Madam Once Upon a Time Today T2
Call Me Madam The Hostess with the Mostes' on the Ball M1
Camelot Before I Gaze at You Again S3
Camelot Camelot B1, BT, B16
Camelot C'est Moi B1, BT, B16
Camelot How to Handle a Woman B1, B16
Camelot I Loved You Once in Silence S1
Camelot I Wonder What the King Is Doing Tonight B4, B16
Camelot If Ever I Would Leave You B1, BT, B16
Camelot The Simple Joys of Maidenhood S1, ST, S16
Can-Can I Am in Love T1, T16
Can-Can It's All Right with Me B2, B16



Candide Glitter and Be Gay S5, S16
Candide Oh, Happy We D3
Carousel Geraniums in the Winder T2
Carousel If I Loved You B1, B16
Carousel If I Loved You S1, ST, S16
Carousel Mister Snow S1, S16
Carousel Soliloquy B1
Carousel The Highest Judge of All B2
Carousel What’s the Use of Wond’rin’ S1
Carousel When the Children Are Asleep D1
Carousel You’ll Never Walk Alone S1
The Cat and the Fiddle A New Love Is Old T1
The Cat and the Fiddle The Breeze Kissed Your Hair T1
Cats Memory M1, MT, M16
Cats The Ballad of Billy M'Caw T1, T16
Celebration Fifty Million Years Ago T1, TT
Celebration Under the Tree S1
Chess Anthem T2, TT, T16
Chess Heaven Help My Heart M4
Chess Someone Else's Story M2, M16
Chess Where I Want to Be T2
Chess You and I D2
Chicago A Little Bit of Good S3
Chicago All I Care About B3, B16
Chicago Class D2
Chicago Class M3
Chicago Funny Honey M1, M16
Chicago Mister Cellophane T3, T16
Chicago Nowadays M4, M16
Chicago Razzle Dazzle B5
Chicago Roxie M4, M16
Chicago When You're Good to Mama M3
Children of Eden Children of Eden M5, M16
Children of Eden In Whatever Time We Have D3
Children of Eden Lost in the Wilderness T5, T16
A Chorus Line Dance: Ten; Looks: Three M1, M16
A Chorus Line I Can Do That T4
A Chorus Line Nothing M3, M16
A Chorus Line Sing! D3
A Chorus Line The Music and the Mirror M4
A Chorus Line What I Did for Love M2, MT, M16
Cinderella A Lovely Night S4
Cinderella Do I Love You Because You're Beautiful? B1, BT, B16
Cinderella In My Own Little Corner MT
Cinderella In My Own Little Corner S3, ST
Cinderella Stepsisters' Lament M1, MT, M16
Cinderella Ten Minutes Ago B1, BT, B16
Cinderella Ten Minutes Ago S1, ST, S16
City of Angels Funny B5
City of Angels Stay with Me T5
City of Angels What You Don't Know About Women M5, M16
A Class Act One More Beautiful Song T4
Closer Than Ever If I Sing B3
The Color Purple Too Beautiful for Words M5
Company Another Hundred People M2



Company Barcelona D2
Company Being Alive T1, T16
Company Happily Ever After B3
Company Marry Me a Little B1, B16
Company Someone Is Waiting T1, T16
Company Sorry-Grateful B1, B16
Company The Ladies Who Lunch M3
Conversation Piece I’ll Follow My Secret Heart S2
Cowgirls Don't Call Me Trailer Trash M3, M16
Cowgirls From Chopin to Country S3, S16
Cowgirls Heads or Tails M3, M16
Curtains Coffee Shop Nights B5, B16
Curtains I Miss the Music B5, B16
Curtains It's a Business M5
Curtains Thinking of Him M5
ADate with Judy It's a Most Unusual Day S4
A Day in Hollywood/A Night in the Ukraine Nelson S4, S16
The Desert Song Margot T2
Diamonds What You'd Call a Dream T3
Dick Tracy What Can You Lose T3, T16
Dirty Rotten Scoundrels Great Big Stuff T5, T16
Dirty Rotten Scoundrels Here I Am M5, M16
Dirty Rotten Scoundrels Love Sneaks In B5
Dirty Rotten Scoundrels Nothing Is Too Wonderful to Be True S5, S16
Do I Hear a Waltz? Stay T4
Do I Hear a Waltz? Take the Moment T5
Do Re Mi Adventure M3
Do Re Mi All of My Life B2
Do Re Mi Asking for You T2
Do Re Mi Cry Like the Wind S5, S16
Do Re Mi I Know About Love T2
Do Re Mi Make Someone Happy T1, T16
Drat! The Cat! I Like Him S4
Dreamgirls And I Am Telling You I'm Not Going M5, M16
Dreamgirls I Am Changing M5, M16
Dreamgirls When I First Saw You B5, B16
The Drowsy Chaperone Bride's Lament S5
The Drowsy Chaperone I Am Aldolpho T5, T16
The Drowsy Chaperone Show Off M5, M16
Easter Parade Steppin' Out with My Baby T3, T16
Elegies for Angels, Punks and Raging Queens Angels, Punks and Raging Queens M4
Elegies for Angels, Punks and Raging Queens Heroes All Around B4, B16
The Enchantress Art Is Calling for Me S2, S16
Evening Primrose I Remember S3
Evening Primrose Take Me to the World S2, ST, S16
Evita Another Suitcase in Another Hall S2, S16
Evita Don't Cry for Me Argentina M1, M16
Evita High Flying, Adored T2, T16
Evita I'd Be Surprisingly Good for You M2
Evita On This Night of a Thousand Stars T2, T16
Fanny Fanny T1, T16
Fanny I Have to Tell You S4, S16
Fanny I Like You T2
The Fantasticks Much More S1, ST, S16
The Fantasticks They Were You D2



The Fantasticks Try to Remember B1, BT, B16
Fiddler on the Roof Do You Love Me? D3
Fiddler on the Roof Far from the Home I Love S1, ST
Fiddler on the Roof If I Were a Rich Man B5
Fiddler on the Roof Matchmaker S5, ST, S16
Fiddler on the Roof Miracle of Miracles T2, TT, T16
Finian's Rainbow How Are Things in Glocca Morra M1, MT, M16
Finian's Rainbow Look to the Rainbow M1
Finian's Rainbow Old Devil Moon T2, T16
Finian's Rainbow When I'm Not Near the Girl I Love T1, TT, T16
Fiorello! When Did I Fall in Love S2, S16
The Firebrand of Florence A Rhyme for Angela B3
Flora, the Red Menace A Quiet Thing S4
Flower Drum Song I Enjoy Being a Girl M1, MT, M16
Flower Drum Song Like a God T2
Flower Drum Song Love, Look Away S1, S16
Flower Drum Song You Are Beautiful T1, T16
Floyd Collins How Glory Goes T4, T16
Follies Ah, But Underneath M3
Follies Beautiful Girls T2, T16
Follies Broadway Baby M1, M16
Follies Buddy's Blues T3, T16
Follies Could I Leave You? M1, M16
Follies I'm Still Here M4
Follies In Buddy's Eyes M1
Follies Losing My Mind M1, M16
Follies Make the Most of Your Music T3
Follies One More Kiss S1, S16
Follies The Right Girl B4
Follies The Road You Didn't Take B1, B16
Follies Too Many Mornings D1
Follies Uptown, Downtown M3
Follow the Fleet I'm Putting All My Eggs in One Basket T3, TT, T16
Footloose Can You Find It in Your Heart? M3
Footloose I Can't Stand Still T3, T16
Footloose I Confess B3
Footloose Mama Says T3, T16
42nd Street Lullaby of Broadway B5
The Frogs Invocation and Instructions to the Audience D3
The Full Monty Breeze Off the River T4
The Full Monty Life With Harold M4, M16
The Full Monty Man T4, T16
The Full Monty You Rule My World D2
The Full Monty You Walk With Me T4
Funny Face He Loves and She Loves S5
Funny Girl Don't Rain on My Parade M3
Funny Girl The Music That Makes Me Dance M2, M16
Funny Girl You Are Woman, I Am Man D2
A Funny Thing Happened on the Way to the Forum Bring Me My Bride B4, B16
A Funny Thing Happened on the Way to the Forum Comedy Tonight BT
A Funny Thing Happened on the Way to the Forum Free T4
A Funny Thing Happened on the Way to the Forum I'm Calm TT
A Funny Thing Happened on the Way to the Forum Love, I Hear T1, TT, T16
A Funny Thing Happened on the Way to the Forum Lovely S4, S16
A Funny Thing Happened on the Way to the Forum That’ll Show Him S1, S16



A Funny Thing Happened on the Way to the Forum Your Eyes Are Blue B5
Gentlemen Prefer Blondes Ain't There Anyone Here for Love? M1, M16
Gentlemen Prefer Blondes Bye Bye Baby B2, B16
Gentlemen Prefer Blondes Diamonds Are a Girl's Best Friend M1, M16
Gigi Gigi B3
Gigi I Remember It Well D2
Girl Crazy But Not for Me M3
Godspell Alas for You T5
Godspell All For the Best D3
Godspell All Good Gifts T2, TT, T16
Godspell Day by Day MT
Godspell Turn Back, O Man M1
The Gondoliers Take a Pair of Sparkling Eyes T3
Good News I Want to Be Bad M2
Good News Lucky in Love T2
Grand Hotel At the Grand Hotel T2
Grand Hotel I Want to Go to Hollywood M4
Grand Hotel Love Can't Happen T2
Grease Alone at the Drive-In Movie T2, T16
Grease Beauty School Dropout T4, T16
Grease Freddy, My Love M5, MT
Grease Greased Lightnin' B4, BT, B16
Grease Look at Me, I'm Sandra Dee M2
Grease Mooning T5
Grease There Are Worse Things I Could Do M4, MT, M16
Grey Gardens Another Winter in a Summer Town S5, S16
Grey Gardens Around the World S5
Grey Gardens Body Beautiful Beale T5
Grey Gardens Daddy's Girl S5, S16
Grey Gardens Drift Away T5
Grey Gardens Marry Well B5, B16
Grey Gardens Peas In a Pod D3
Grey Gardens The Cake I Had M5
Grey Gardens Will You? S5, S16
Guys and Dolls Adelaide's Lament M2
Guys and Dolls Guys and Dolls D2
Guys and Dolls I’ll Know S2, ST, S16
Guys and Dolls If I Were a Bell S2, S16
Guys and Dolls I'll Know D2
Guys and Dolls Luck Be a Lady B2, BT, B16
Guys and Dolls More I Cannot Wish You B2
Guys and Dolls My Time of Day B2, BT, B16
Guys and Dolls Sit Down You're Rockin' the Boat T2, T16
Guys and Dolls Sue Me D2
Guys and Dolls Take Back Your Mink M1
Gypsy All I Need Is the Girl T1, TT
Gypsy Everything's Coming Up Roses M3
Gypsy Rose's Turn M3
Gypsy Small World M2
Gypsy Some People M1
Hairspray Good Morning Baltimore M5, M16
Hairspray Hairspray T5
Hairspray I Can Hear the Bells M4, MT, M16
Hairspray It Takes Two T4
Hairspray Miss Baltimore Crabs M4



Hairspray The Nicest Kids in Town T5
Hairspray Timeless to Me D2
Hannah Montana I Learned from You MT
Happy End Surabaya Johnny S1
The Happy Time I Don't Remember You B3, B16
Hello, Dolly! It Only Takes a Moment BT
Hello, Dolly! Ribbons Down My Back S3, S16
Hercules Go the Distance T3, TT, T16
Hercules I Won't Say (I'm in Love) MT
High School Musical Breaking Free TT
High School Musical Start of Something New MT
High School Musical What I've Been Looking For MT
High School Musical What I've Been Looking For TT
HMS Pinafore When I Was a Lad B1
House of Flowers I Never Has Seen Snow M2
How to Succeed in Business Without Really Trying A Secretary Is Not a Toy B5, B16
How to Succeed in Business Without Really Trying Happy to Keep His Dinner Warm M1
How to Succeed in Business Without Really Trying I Believe in You T2, T16
I Can Get It for You Wholesale Miss Marmelstein M3, M16
I Can Get It for You Wholesale Who Knows M2
I Love You, You're Perfect, Now Change Always a Bridesmaid M3, M16
I Love You, You're Perfect, Now Change I Will Be Loved Tonight M4
I Love You, You're Perfect, Now Change Marriage Tango D2
I Love You, You're Perfect, Now Change Shouldn't I Be Less in Love with You? B4
I Love You, You're Perfect, Now Change The Baby Song B3
Into the Woods Agony D3
Into the Woods Children Will Listen S4, ST, S16
Into the Woods Giants in the Sky T4, TT, T16
Into the Woods I Know Things Now MT
Into the Woods It Takes Two D3
Into the Woods No More D3
Into the Woods On the Steps of the Palace S4, ST, S16
Iolanthe When You're Lying Awake B1
Is There Life After High School? Nothing Really Happened M3
Is There Life After High School? The Kid Inside B3, B16
Jacques Brel Is Alive and Well The Bulls B3
Jacques Brel Is Alive and Well and Living in Paris Amsterdam T3
Jacques Brel Is Alive and Well and Living in Paris Funeral Tango B3
Jacques Brel Is Alive and Well and Living in Paris I Loved S2
Jacques Brel Is Alive and Well and Living in Paris Sons Of S3, S16
Jekyll & Hyde A New Life M3, M16
Jekyll & Hyde Alive! T3
Jekyll & Hyde I Need to Know T4
Jekyll & Hyde In His Eyes S3, ST, S16
Jekyll & Hyde Lost in the Darkness B3
Jekyll & Hyde Once Upon a Dream S3
Jekyll & Hyde Someone Like You M3, MT, M16
Jekyll & Hyde Take Me as I Am D2
Jekyll & Hyde This Is the Moment T2, T16
Jersey Boys Can't Take My Eyes Off of You T5, T16
Jersey Boys December 1963 (Oh, What a Night) T5, T16
Jesus Christ Superstar Heaven on Their Minds T4, T16
Jesus Christ Superstar I Don't Know How to Love Him M4, M16
Jesus Christ Superstar I Only Want to Say (Gethsemane) T2, T16
Jesus Christ Superstar King Herod's Song T1, T16



Jesus Christ Superstar Pilate's Dream B2, B16
Joseph and the Amazing Those Canaan Days B4, B16
Joseph and the Amazing Technicolor Dreamcoat Any Dream Will Do T3, TT, T16
Joseph and the Amazing Technicolor Dreamcoat Close Every Door T2, TT, T16
Jubilee Begin the Beguine S5
The King and I Getting to Know You S3
The King and I Hello, Young Lovers S1, S16
The King and I I Have Dreamed D1
The King and I I Have Dreamed S4, ST, S16
The King and I I Whistle a Happy Tune S2, ST
The King and I My Lord and Master S1, S16
The King and I Something Wonderful S1
The King and I We Kiss in a Shadow D1
The King and I We Kiss in a Shadow S4
Kismet And This Is My Beloved S2
Kismet Baubles, Bangles and Beads S5
Kismet Fate B2
Kismet Night of My Nights T3
Kismet Stranger in Paradise T1
Kiss Me, Kate Always True to You in My Fashion M1, M16
Kiss Me, Kate I Hate Men S2
Kiss Me, Kate I've Come to Wive It Wealthily in Padua B2, B16
Kiss Me, Kate So in Love S1, S16
Kiss Me, Kate Were Thine That Special Face B1, B16
Kiss Me, Kate Where Is the Life That Late I Led B1, B16
Kiss Me, Kate Why Can't You Behave? M1
Kiss Me, Kate Wunderbar D1
The Kiss of the Spider Woman The Day After That T4, T16
Knickerbocker Holiday It Never Was You D1
Knickerbocker Holiday It Never Was You S3, S16
Knickerbocker Holiday September Song B1, B16
Knickerbocker Holiday There's Nowhere to Go But Up B2
Knickerbocker Holiday Will You Remember Me D1
La Cage aux Folles Masculinity B4
Lady in the Dark My Ship S1, S16
Lady in the Dark One Life to Live S3
Lady in the Dark The Saga of Jenny S1, S16
Lady in the Dark Tschaikowsky (and Other Russians) T4, T16
Lady, Be Good! Fascinating Rhythm S5
Lady, Be Good! The Man I Love S5
The Last Five Years I Can Do Better Than That M5, M16
The Last Five Years Moving Too Fast T5
The Last Five Years Nobody Needs to Know T, T16
The Last Five Years See, I'm Smiling M4
The Last Five Years Shiksa Goddess T5, T16
The Last Five Years Still Hurting M4, M16
The Last Five Years The Next Ten Minutes D2
The Last Five Years When You Come Home to Me M5, M16
Leave It to Me My Heart Belongs to Daddy M3, M16
Les Miserables Bring Him Home T2, T16
Les Miserables Castle on a Cloud MT
Les Miserables Drink with Me (To Days Gone By) B5, B16
Les Miserables Empty Chairs at Empty Tables B2, BT, B16
Les Miserables I Dreamed a Dream M2, M16
Les Miserables Javert's Suicide B5, B16



Les Miserables On My Own M2, MT, M16
Les Miserables Stars B2, BT, B16
Les Miserables What Have I Done T4
Les Miserables Who Am I? T4
Les Misérables In My Life S3, ST, S16
The Life I'm Leaving You S5, S16
The Life My Body M5, M16
The Life My Friend D3
The Light in the Piazza Fable S5
The Light in the Piazza Il mondo era vuoto T5
The Light in the Piazza Love to Me T4, T16
The Light in the Piazza Passeggiata T5
The Light in the Piazza Say It Somehow D3
The Light in the Piazza Statues and Stories D3
The Light in the Piazza The Beauty Is S5, ST, S16
The Light in the Piazza The Light in the Piazza S4
The Lion King Can You Feel the Love Tonight D3
The Lion King Endless Night T4
The Lion King Shadowland M4, M16
Little Mary Sunshine Look for a Sky of Blue S2
Little Mary Sunshine You're the Fairest Flower B2
Little Me Real Live Girl B5, BT, B16
The Little Mermaid Les Poissons B3, BT, B16
The Little Mermaid Part of Your World MT
A Little Night Music Every Day a Little Death D3
A Little Night Music In Praise of Women B2, B16
A Little Night Music Send in the Clowns M1, M16
A Little Night Music The Glamorous Life S2, ST, S16
A Little Night Music The Miller's Son M1, M16
A Little Princess Live Out Loud M5, MT, M16
Little Women Some Things Are Meant to Be S5, ST
Little Women Take a Chance on Me T5, TT, T16
Lost in the Stars Lost in the Stars B1, B16
Lost in the Stars Stay Well S3
Lost in the Stars The Wild Justice T1
Lost in the Stars Thousands of Miles B1
Lost in the Stars Trouble Man S3
Louisiana Purchase What Chance Have I with Love? B4, B16
Love Life Mr. Right S3, S16
Love Life This Is the Life B1
Mack and Mabel I Won't Send Roses B2, B16
Mame Bosom Buddies D2
Mame Gooch’s Song S2, S16
Mame If He Walked into My Life M2, M16
Mamma Mia The Winner Takes It All M5, M16
Man of La Mancha Dulcinea B1, B16
Man of La Mancha Man of La Mancha (I, Don Quixote) B1, B16
Man of La Mancha The Impossible Dream B1, B16
Man of La Mancha What Does He Want of Me S4
Marry Me a Little The Girls of Summer S3
Martin Guerre How Many Tears? S3
Martin Guerre I'm Martin Guerre T3
Martin Guerre Justice Will Be Done B3
Mary Poppins Anything Can Happen S5
Mary Poppins Practically Perfect S5, S16



Me and Juliet A Very Special Day S2
Me and Juliet No Other Love S1, S16
Me and Juliet That's the Way It Happens T1
Me and Juliet The Big Black Giant T1
Me and Juliet We Deserve Each Other M2, M16
Me and My Girl Leaning on a Lamp Post B2, BT, B16
Me and My Girl Once You Lose Your Heart S3, S16
Merrily We Roll Along Good Thing Going B2, BT, B16
Merrily We Roll Along Not a Day Goes By S1, S16
Merrily We Roll Along Now You Know M2
The Merry Widow Vilia S2
The Mikado A Wand'ring Minstrel I T1
The Mikado As Some Day It May Happen B3
The Mikado The Sun, Whose Rays Are All Ablaze S2
Milk and Honey I Will Follow You T2, T16
Milk and Honey There's No Reason in the World B4, B16
Minnie's Boys Mama, a Rainbow B3
Minnie's Boys Where Was I When They Passed Out Luck B3, BT
Miss Saigon I'd Give My Life for You M3, M16
Miss Saigon The Last Night of the World D2
Miss Saigon Why God Why? T2, T16
Mlle. Modiste I Want What I Want When I Want It B2
Monty Python's Spamalot Always Look on the Bright Side of Life B4, B16
Monty Python's Spamalot Find Your Grail M5
Monty Python's Spamalot I'm All Alone D3
Monty Python's Spamalot Robin's Song B5, B16
Monty Python's Spamalot The Song That Goes Like This D2
Monty Python's Spamalot The Song That Goes Like This S4, S16
Monty Python's Spamalot Whatever Happened to My Part? M4
Monty Python's Spamalot You Won't Succeed on Broadway B5, B16
The Most Happy Fella Joey, Joey, Joey B2
The Most Happy Fella Like a Woman Loves a Man S2, S16
The Most Happy Fella My Heart Is So Full of You D1
The Most Happy Fella Somebody, Somewhere S1, S16
The Most Happy Fella Warm All Over S2
Movin' Out Goodnight Saigon T4, T16
Movin' Out She's Got a Way T5, T16
Movin' Out Summer, Highland Falls T5, T16
Mr. President The Secret Service S5, S16
Mulan Reflection MT
Music in the Air The Song Is You S4
The Music Man Goodnight, My Someone S1, ST
The Music Man Marian the Librarian B1
The Music Man My White Knight S1, S16
The Music Man Shipoopi T4
The Music Man The Sadder But Wiser Girl B3
The Music Man Till There Was You S1, S16
The Music Man Ya Got Trouble B4
My Fair Lady Get Me to the Church on Time B4, B16
My Fair Lady I Could Have Danced All Night S1, ST, S16
My Fair Lady I've Grown Accustomed to Her Face B2
My Fair Lady Just You Wait S3
My Fair Lady On the Street Where You Live T1, TT, T16
My Fair Lady Show Me S1, ST, S16
My Fair Lady With a Little Bit of Luck B4



My Fair Lady Without You S2, S16
My Fair Lady Wouldn’t It Be Loverly S3, ST
The Mystery of Edwin Drood A Man Could Go Quite Mad T4, T16
The Mystery of Edwin Drood Jasper's Confession T2
The Mystery of Edwin Drood Moonfall S2, S16
The Mystery of Edwin Drood Rosa’s Confession S2, S16
The Mystery of Edwin Drood The Wages of Sin M2
Myths and Hymns Awaiting You T4, T16
Myths and Hymns Come to Jesus D3
Myths and Hymns Hero and Leander T5
Myths and Hymns How Can I Lose You? S5
Myths and Hymns Migratory V S4, S16
Myths and Hymns Saturn Returns T5, T16
Naughty Marietta Ah! Sweet Mystery of Life S3, ST, S16
Naughty Marietta Italian Street Song S3
The New Moon Lover, Come Back to Me S4
Newsies Santa Fe B3, BT, B16
Newsies Santa Fe TT
Nine A Call from the Vatican S2, S16
Nine Guido's Song B2, B16
Nine My Husband Makes Movies M2
Nine Only with You B2
Nine Simple S2
Nine Unusual Way S2, S16
No Strings The Sweetest Sounds M2, M16
Oh, Kay! Someone to Watch Over Me S3
Oklahoma! I Cain't Say No M1, MT
Oklahoma! Kansas City T1, T16
Oklahoma! Lonely Room B1, B16
Oklahoma! Many a New Day S1
Oklahoma! Oh, What a Beautiful Mornin' B1, BT, B16
Oklahoma! Out of My Dreams S1, S16
Oklahoma! People Will Say We're in Love D1
Oklahoma! People Will Say We're in Love S5, S16
Oklahoma! The Surrey with the Fringe on Top B2
Oliver! As Long as He Needs Me M2, M16
Oliver! Boy for Sale T2, T16
Oliver! My Name B2, B16
Oliver! Reviewing the Situation B1, B16
On a Clear Day You Can See Forever Come Back to Me B3, B16
On a Clear Day You Can See Forever He Wasn't You M1, M16
On a Clear Day You Can See Forever Hurry! It's Lovely Up Here! M5, M16
On a Clear Day You Can See Forever On a Clear Day B3
On a Clear Day You Can See Forever She Wasn't You T2, T16
On a Clear Day You Can See Forever What Did I Have That I Don't Have? M1, M16
On the Town I Can Cook Too M2
On the Town Lonely Town B2
On the Town Lucky to Be Me B3
On the Twentieth Century I Have Written a Play T5
On the Twentieth Century I Rise Again B5, B16
On the Twentieth Century Never S5, S16
On Your Toes Glad to Be Unhappy S1
On Your Toes There’s a Small Hotel S3, S16
Once Upon a Mattress Many Moons Ago T1, TT, T16
Once Upon a Mattress Shy M2, MT, M16



110 in the Shade A Man And A Woman D1
110 in the Shade Gonna Be Another Hot Day B5, B16
110 in the Shade Is It Really Me? S2, S16
110 in the Shade Love, Don't Turn Away S4
110 in the Shade Old Maid S1, S16
110 in the Shade Raunchy S2, S16
110 in the Shade Simple Little Things S2, ST
One Touch of Venus Speak Low S4, S16
Paint Your Wagon They Call the Wind Maria B1, BT, B16
Paint Your Wagon Wand'rin' Star B4, B16
The Pajama Game Hey There T3
Pal Joey Bewitched S4, S16
Pal Joey I Could Write a Book T1, T16
Parade All the Wasted Time D3
Parade It's Hard to Speak My Heart B3
Parade My Child Will Forgive Me M3
Parade The Old Red Hills of Home T3, T16
Parade This Is Not Over Yet T3
Parade You Don't Know This Man M3
Peter Pan My House S5
Peter Pan Never Never Land M2, M16
Peter Pan Who Am I? S5
Phantom Home S4, S16
Phantom My True Love S2, S16
Phantom This Place Is Mine S2, S16
The Phantom of the Opera All I Ask Of You D2
The Phantom of the Opera The Music of the Night T2, T16
The Phantom of the Opera Think of Me S3, ST, S16
The Phantom of the Opera Wishing You Were Somehow Here Again S3, ST, S16
Philemon The Greatest of These S2
Pins and Needles Nobody Makes a Pass at Me S4
Pipe Dream All at Once You Love Her B2
Pipe Dream All Kinds of People T1, T16
Pipe Dream Sweet Thursday S3
Pipe Dream The Man I Used to Be B2
Pippin Corner of the Sky T3
The Pirate Queen I'll Be There T5, T16
The Pirate Queen Woman M5, M16
The Pirates of Penzance I Am the Very Model B1
The Pirates of Penzance Oh, Is There Not One Maiden Breast T3
The Pirates of Penzance Poor Wand’ring One S2
Plain and Fancy I'll Show Him S4
Plain and Fancy It Wonders Me S2, ST
Plain and Fancy It's a Helluva Way to Run a Love Affair M2, M16
Plain and Fancy Young and Foolish T2
Porgy and Bess Bess, You Is My Woman D1
Porgy and Bess I Got Plenty o' Nuttin' B1
Porgy and Bess I Loves You, Porgy D1
Porgy and Bess Summertime S1
Porgy and Bess What You Want Wid Bess D1
Princess Ida Oh, Goddess Wise S3
The Producers Along Came Bialy B4
The Producers Haben sie gehoert das Deutsche Band? B4, B16
The Producers Heil Myself T5
The Producers I Wanna Be a Producer B5, BT, B16



The Producers In Old Bavaria B4
The Producers Springtime for Hitler T5, T16
The Producers That Face T4, TT, T16
The Producers The King of Broadway B5
The Producers Til Him T4
The Producers We Can Do It D2
The Producers When You Got It, Flaunt It M4, M16
The Producers Where Did We Go Right? D3
Promises, Promises Promises, Promises B2
Puttin' on the Ritz Puttin' on the Ritz BT
Rags Children of the Wind S4, S16
Ragtime Make Them Hear You B4
Ragtime Your Daddy's Son S4
Regina What Will It Be for Me? S2
Rent One Song Glory T3, TT, T16
Rent Santa Fe B5
Rent What You Own T5, TT, T16
Rent Without You M5
Rent Your Eyes T3
The Rink Marry Me B4
The Rink The Apple Doesn't Fall Very Far D3
The Roar of the Greasepaint—The Smell of the Cro A Wonderful Day Like Today B4, BT, B16
The Roar of the Greasepaint—The Smell of the Cro Look at That Face B5, B16
The Roar of the Greasepaint—The Smell of the Cro Who Can I Turn To B4, B16
Roberta Smoke Gets in Your Eyes S1
Roberta The Touch of Your Hand D1
Roberta Yesterdays S4
Roberta You're Devastating T1
Rosalie How Long Has This Been Going On? S5
Ruthless I Hate Musicals B3
Ruthless Teaching Third Grade M3
Saturday Night I Remember That D2
Saturday Night Isn't It? B3
Saturday Night So Many People S3, S16
The Secret Garden A Bit of Earth T2
The Secret Garden Hold On M2
The Secret Garden How Could I Ever Know? S2
The Secret Garden Winter's on the Wing T2
Seesaw It's Not Where You Start B5, B16
1776 He Plays the Violin S4
1776 Mama, Look Sharp T4
1776 Molasses to Rum B4
70, Girls, 70 Coffee (In a Cardboard Cup) T3 , T16
She Loves Me A Trip to the Library M2, M16
She Loves Me Dear Friend S2, S16
She Loves Me Grand Knowing You B5, B16
She Loves Me Ilona B2, B16
She Loves Me No More Candy S5
She Loves Me She Loves Me T2
She Loves Me Tango Tragique T2
She Loves Me Tonight at Eight T2, T16
She Loves Me Try Me B5, B16
She Loves Me Vanilla Ice Cream S4, S16
She Loves Me Will He Like Me? S2, S16
She Loves Me I Don’t Know His Name S2, S16



Shenandoah I've Heard It All Before B1, B16
Shenandoah Meditation I B1
Shenandoah Meditation II B1, B16
Shenandoah The Only Home I Know T1, T16
Show Boat Bill S1
Show Boat Can’t Help Lovin’ Dat Man S1, S16
Show Boat Make Believe D1
Show Boat Make Believe S4, ST, S16
Show Boat Ol' Man River B1, B16
Show Boat Why Do I Love You? D2
Show Boat Why Do I Love You? S4
Show Boat You Are Love D1
Side Show Private Conversation B3
Side Show The Devil You Know B3
Side Show Who Will Love Me As I Am? D2
Side Show Who Will Love Me as I Am? M3, M16
Side Show You Should Be Loved B3, B16
Silk Stockings All of You B2
Simple Simon He Was Too Good to Me S4
Smile Disneyland MT
Smile Smile B3, B16
1600 Pennsylvania Avenue Take Care of This House S5
Song and Dance Let Me Finish M3
Song and Dance Take That Look Off Your Face M5, M16
Song and Dance Tell Me on a Sunday M2, M16
Song and Dance Third Letter Home M3
Song and Dance Unexpected Song S3, S16
Song of Norway Strange Music D1
Songs for a New World Christmas Lullaby S3
Songs for a New World I'd Give It All for You D2
Songs for a New World Just One Step M4
Songs for a New World King of the World T4
Songs for a New World She Cries T5
Songs for a New World Stars and the Moon M3, M16
Songs for a New World The Flagmaker, 1775 S5
Sophisticated Ladies Hit Me With a Hot Note M5, M16
The Sound of Music Climb Ev’ry Mountain S1
The Sound of Music Edelweiss B4, BT
The Sound of Music I Have Confidence S3, ST, S16
The Sound of Music My Favorite Things S3, ST, S16
The Sound of Music Sixteen Going on Seventeen MT
The Sound of Music Something Good S3
The Sound of Music The Sound of Music S2, ST
South Pacific A Cock-Eyed Optimist M1, M16
South Pacific Honey Bun M3, MT, M16
South Pacific I'm in Love with a Wonderful Guy M1, M16
South Pacific Some Enchanted Evening B1, B16
South Pacific This Nearly Was Mine B1, B16
South Pacific Younger Than Springtime T1, TT, T16
South Pacific You've Got to Be Carefully Taught T1, TT
Spring Awakening All That's Known B5, BT, B16
Spring Awakening Left Behind T5, TT, T16
Spring Awakening Mama Who Bore Me M5, MT, M16
Spring Awakening The Dark I Know Well M5
Spring Awakening The Word of Your Body D3



Spring Awakening Whispering S5, ST
St. Louis Woman I Had Myself a True Love M3, M16
St. Louis Woman I Wonder What Became of Me S4, S16
A Star Is Born The Man That Got Away M4, M16
Stop the World—I Want to Get Off Gonna Build a Mountain BT
Stop the World—I Want to Get Off What Kind of Fool Am I? B3, B16
Street Scene Lonely House T1
Street Scene Somehow I Never Could Believe S1
Street Scene We'll Go Away Together D1
Street Scene What Good Would the Moon Be? S1
Street Scene Wouldn't You Like to Be on Broadway B2
Strike Up the Band I've Got a Crush on You S5
The Student Prince Serenade T2
Sunday in the Park with George Everybody Loves Louis M2, M16
Sunday in the Park with George Finishing the Hat T1, T16
Sunday in the Park with George Move On D3
Sunset Boulevard As If We Never Said Goodbye M3, M16
Sunset Boulevard Sunset Boulevard T3
Sunset Boulevard The Greatest Star of All B3
Sunset Boulevard Too Much in Love to Care S5, S16
Sunset Boulevard With One Look M3, M16
Sweeney Todd By the Sea M1
Sweeney Todd Green Finch and Linnet Bird S1, ST, S16
Sweeney Todd Johanna T1, TT, T16
Sweeney Todd Kiss Me D3
Sweeney Todd Ladies in Their Sensitivities T1, T16
Sweeney Todd Not While I'm Around T1, TT, T16
Sweeney Todd The Worst Pies in London M1
Sweet Adeline Why Was I Born? S4, S16
Sweet Charity If My Friends Could See Me Now M5, M16
Sweet Charity Where Am I Going M5
Sweet Smell of Success One Track Mind T4, T16
Tarzan No Other Way B5
Tarzan Strangers Like Me T5, TT
Tarzan Two Worlds T5, T16
Tarzan You'll Be in My Heart M5
They're Playing Our Song If He Really Knew Me M2, M16
13: The Musical Get Me What I Need TT
13: The Musical The Lamest Place in the World MT
13: The Musical What It Means to Be a Friend MT
Thoroughly Modern Millie Gimme Gimme M4, M16
Thoroughly Modern Millie Not for the Life of Me M5, M16
Thoroughly Modern Millie What Do I Need with Love T5, TT
The Threepenny Opera Barbara Song S1
The Threepenny Opera Mack the Knife B1
The Threepenny Opera Pirate Jenny S1
The Threepenny Opera Solomon Song S1
Tick, Tick… Boom! 30/90 T5, T16
Tick, Tick… Boom! Real Life B5, B16
Tick, Tick… Boom! Sunday T5
Tick, Tick… Boom! Why T4
Tick, Tick…Boom! Come to Your Senses M5, MT, M16
Titanic Barrett's Song T3
Titanic In Every Age B3
Titanic No Moon T3



Titanic Still S3
Titanic The Proposal T3, T16
Titanic There She Is B3
Top Hat Isn't This a Lovely Day T3, T16
Toy Story 2 When She Loved Me BT
Toy Story 2 When She Loved Me TT
Two by Two An Old Man M1
Two by Two I Do Not Know a Day I Did Not Love You T1, T16
Two by Two I Do Not Know a Day I Did Not Love You S2
Two by Two The Golden Ram S1, S16
The Unsinkable Molly Brown Colorado, My Home B5, B16
The Unsinkable Molly Brown I Ain't Down Yet M1, M16
The Unsinkable Molly Brown I'll Never Say No B2, B16
Urban Cowboy It Don't Get Better Than This T5, T16
Urinetown Follow Your Heart S4, S16
Victor/Victoria Almost a Love Song D2
Victor/Victoria King's Dilemma B3
Victor/Victoria Paris By Night B3
Victor/Victoria Paris Makes Me Horny M2
West Side Story A Boy Like That / I Have a Love D3
West Side Story Cool B5, BT, B16
West Side Story I Feel Pretty S5, ST, S16
West Side Story Jet Song B5, BT, B16
West Side Story Maria T5, T16
West Side Story Something's Coming T5, TT
West Side Story Somewhere S5
When Pigs Fly Laughing Matters B3
When Pigs Fly Quasimodo T3, T16
When Pigs Fly Sam and Me B3
Where’s Charley? The Woman in His Room S3
Where's Charley? Once in Love with Amy B2
Whistle Down the Wind No Matter What TT
Whistle Down the Wind Whistle Down the Wind S3
Whoop Dee Doo! Last One Picked B3, B16
Wicked As Long as You're Mine D3
Wicked Dancing Through Life T4, TT, T16
Wicked Defying Gravity M5, MT, M16
Wicked For Good D3
Wicked For Good M5
Wicked I'm Not That Girl M4, MT
Wicked Let Us Be Glad S5, S16
Wicked Popular M4, MT
Wicked Popular ST
Wicked Thank Goodness S5, S16
Wicked The Wizard and I M4, M16
Wicked What Is This Feeling? D2
Wicked Wonderful B4, B16
The Wild Party How Did We Come to This? M4 , M16
The Wild Party I'll Be Here B4, B16
The Wild Party Let Me Drown T4, T16
The Wild Party Look at Me Now M4, M16
The Wild Party What Is It About Her? T4, T16
Wish You Were Here Relax B4
Wish You Were Here Shopping Around M4
Wish You Were Here Wish You Were Here T1, T16



Woman of the Year Sometimes a Day Goes By B4
Woman of the Year The Grass Is Always Greener D3
Wonderful Town A Little Bit in Love S4, ST
Wonderful Town A Quiet Girl B4, B16
Wonderful Town It's Love B4, B16
Wonderful Town One Hundred Easy Ways to Lose a Man M4
Working It's an Art M5
Working Just a Housewife M3
Working The Mason T3, T16
You're a Good Man Charlie Brown Beethoven Day T4, T16
You're a Good Man Charlie Brown My New Philosophy M3, MT, M16
You're a Good Man Charlie Brown The Kite B4, B16
Zorba Life Is M5, M16
(not from a show) The Girl in 14G S5


	SMTA Index header.pdf
	SMTA MASTER INDEX.pdf



